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ART-U Canvas 1 - 4 kW

EC 2
 

 GAPCIX221A

Fan coil ART-U Canvas

Motore 
brushless

Ventilatore  
tangenziale

Supervisione 
GARDA

Impianto 
a 2 tubi

Installazione 
verticale

 

PLUS
» Mobile dal design innovativo con 

profondità fino a soli 10 cm
» Motore EC controllato da inverter
» Ridotti consumi energetici
» Completa personalizzazione del pannello frontale

Now it‘s up to you

Grazie ad ART-U Canvas viene raggiunta una nuova 
frontiera della climatizzazione di ambienti interni.  
Un prodotto che era già un unicum del suo settore viene oggi  
valorizzato ulteriormente infatti ART-U si configura come una 
piattaforma innovativa e versatile. 
Grazie alla possibilità di completa personalizzazione, il  
pannello frontale è come una tela da pittore pronta per es-
sere caratterizzata  dall’architetto d’interni.
Su ART-U Canvas è possibile riprodurre qualsiasi colore a  
tinta unita, immagine e fotografia ad alta risoluzione. Non 
sono richiesti quantitativi minimi per la customizzazione 
del fan coil, per garantire la massima libertà all’architetto  
d’interni, qualsiasi sia la taglia del progetto.

Con ART-U Canvas non ci sono limiti alla creatività ora tocca 
a te scegliere la versione perfetta da integrare stilisticamente  
all‘ambiente da climatizzare.

VERSIONE Total Graphic Skin Graphic Skin

Colore Personalizzato
Materiale Alluminio

Finitura Opaco Grafica opaca e fondo metallico 
spazzolato

Grafica opaca e fondo metallico bianco 
RAL9010 opaco

VERSIONI DISPONIBILI

Canvas è disponibile in due versioni: 
Total Graphic Skin e Graphic Skin.

Total Graphic Skin prevede la personalizzazione dell’intera 
superficie del pannello frontale attraverso la riproduzione di 
grafiche, fotografie e colori a tinta unita.

La versione Graphic Skin consente la riproduzione di  
immagini lasciando invece parzialmente visibile il pannello 
in alluminio naturale spazzolato o bianco RAL9010.

Queste due versioni di ART-U Canvas sono riassunte  
secondo la tavola CMF (Colore, Materiale, Finitura). CMF è uno  
strumento progettuale del disegno industriale che lavora 
sull'identità cromatica, tattile e decorativa dei prodotti e  
degli ambienti.

Ventilconvettore dal design personalizzabile, profondo fino a soli 10 cm e motore EC

 GAPCBX221A

Fan coil ART-U Canvas

EC motor Tangential fan Supervision 
GARDA

2 pipes 
systems

Vertical 
installation

 

PLUS
» A furnishing with an innovative design 

and width up to only 10 cm
» Inverter-controlled EC motor
» Low energy consumption
» Complete customization of the front panel

Now it‘s up to you

Thanks to ART-U Canvas, a new level in indoor air condi-
tioning is being achieved.  A product that was already a 
unique offering in its field is now being further enhanced:  
ART-U is a versatile platform thanks to the complete  
customisation of the front panel.
The fan coil panel becomes a veritable painter's can-
vas, ready to be customized by the interior architect. 
On ART-U Canvas any solid colour, image, or high 
quality photograph can be reproduced. No mini-
mum quantities are required for the customization  
of the fan coil, to ensure maximum freedom for the  
interior architect, whatever the size of the project.

With ART-U Canvas there are no limits to creativity; now 
it's up to you to choose the perfect version to blend in 
stylistically with the space to be air-conditioned.

VERSION Total Graphic Skin Graphic Skin

Colour Customised
Material Aluminium

Finishing Matt Matt graphics and brushed metallic 
background

Matt graphics and matt RAL9010 white 
metallic background

AVAILABLE VERSIONS

Canvas is available in two versions: 
Total Graphic Skin and Graphic Skin.

Total Graphic Skin allows for the customisation of the en-
tire surface of the front panel with the reproduction of 
graphics or photographs.

The Graphic Skin version makes it possible to reproduce 
images while leaving the natural brushed aluminium or 
RAL9010 white panel partially visible.

These two versions of ART-U Canvas are summarized 
according to the CMF table (Colours, Materials, Finishes). 
CMF is a true industrial design tool that focuses on the 
chromatic, tactile, and decorative identity of products 
and environments.

Fan coil unit with Design cabinet, only 10 cm of minimum depth and EC motor

 GAPCFX221A

Fan coil ART-U Canvas

Moteur 
brushless

Ventilateur 
tangentiel

Supervision 
GARDA

Installation 
à 2 tubes

Installation 
verticale

 

PLUS
» Meuble au design innovant de profondeur 

minime (10 cm seulement).
» Moteur EC controlé par inverter
» Consommations d'énergie limitées
» Personnalisation totale du panneau frontal

Now it‘s up to you

Grâce à ART-U Canvas, les frontières de la climatisation d’inté-
rieur sont repoussées. Un produit qui était déjà unique dans son 
secteur est aujourd’hui valorisé plus encore : ART-U se configure 
comme une plateforme flexible grâce à la personnalisation 
complète du panneau frontal. 
Le panneau du ventilo-convecteur devient une véritable toile 
de peintre prêtre à recevoir l’inspiration de l’architecte d’inté-
rieur. Sur ART-U Canvas, il est possible de reproduire toute teinte 
unie, toute image et toute photographie à haute résolution.Au-
cune quantité minimale n'est requise pour la personnalisation 
du ventilo-convecteur, pour assurer une liberté maximale à l'ar-
chitecte d'intérieur, quelle que soit la taille du projet.

Avec ART-U Canvas... aucune limite à la créativité. C’est à vous 
à présent de choisir la version qui s’intégrera à la perfection au 
style de l’espace à climatiser.

VERSION Total Graphic Skin Graphic Skin

Couleur Personnalisé
Matériel Alluminium

Finition Mat Graphisme mat et fond métallique brossé Graphisme mat et fond métallique blanc 
RAL9010 mat

VERSIONS DISPONIBLES

Canvas est disponible en deux versions: 
Total Graphic Skin e Graphic Skin.

Total Graphic Skin prévoit la personnalisation de toute la surface 
du panneau frontal à travers la reproduction de graphismes ou 
de photographies.

La version Graphic Skin permet la reproduction d’images en 
laissant le panneau en aluminium naturel brossé ou blanc 
RAL9010 partiellement visible.

Ces deux versions de ART-U Canvas se définissent conformé-
ment à la planche CMF (pour Couleurs, Matériaux et Finitions). 
CMF est un véritable instrument de conception du  
design industriel dont le fonctionnement repose sur l’identité  
chromatique, tactile et décorative des produits et des espaces.

Ventilo-convecteur de design avec épaisseur de 10 cm et doté de moteur EC
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Fan coil ART-U Canvas

Bürstenloser 
Motor

Tangentiallüfter Überwachung 
GARDA

Anlage mit 
zwei Rohren

Vertikale 
Installation

 

PLUS
» Möbel mit innovativem Design mit einer 

bis auf 10 cm reduzierten Tiefe.
» Invertergesteuerter Motor EC
» Niedrigen Energieverbrauch
» Komplette Personalisierung der Fronttafel

Now it‘s up to you

Dank ART-U Canvas wird eine neue Grenze in der Klimatisierung 
von Innenräumen erreicht. Ein Produkt, das bereits ein Unikum in 
seinem Sektor war, wird heute weiter verbessert: ART-U Es wird 
dank der kompletten Personalisierung der Fronttafel zu einer viel-
seitigen Plattform. 
Die Fronttafel des Gebläsekonvektors wird zu einer echten Maler-
leinwand, die durch den Innenarchitekten „kontaminiert“ und per-
sonalisiert wird. Auf ART-U Canvas kann jede beliebige Vollfarbe, je-
des Bild und jede Fotografie hohe Auflösung reproduziert werden. 
Für die Anpassung des Gebläsekonvektors sind keine Mindestmen-
gen erforderlich, um dem Innenarchitekten unabhängig von der 
Größe des Projekts maximale Freiheit zu gewährleisten.

Mit ART-U-Canvas sind der Kreativität keine Grenzen gesetzt: Jetzt 
liegt es an Ihnen, die perfekte Version zu wählen, die sich vom Stil 
her in die zu klimatisierende Umgebung einfügt.

VERSIONEN Total Graphic Skin Graphic Skin

Farbe Individuell gestaltet
Materialien Aluminium

Ausführung Matt Matte Grafik und gebürsteter metallischer 
Untergrund

Matte Grafik und metallischer Untergrund, 
weiß RAL9010 matt

VERFÜGBARE VERSIONEN

Canvas ist in zwei Versionen erhältlich: 
Total Graphic Skin e Graphic Skin.

Total Graphic Skin ermöglicht die individuelle Gestaltung der ge-
samten Oberfläche der Frontverkleidung durch die Reproduktion 
von Grafiken oder Fotos.

Die Version Graphic Skin ermöglicht die Reproduktion von Bildern, 
wobei die Verkleidung aus natürlichem gebürstetem Aluminium 
oder in Weiß RAL9010 teilweise sichtbar bleibt.

Diese beiden Versionen von ART-U-Canvas sind nach der CMF-Tafel 
(Farben, Materialien, Oberflächen) zusammengefasst. CMF ist ein 
echtes Industriedesign-Instrument, das an der chromatischen, 
haptischen und dekorativen Gestaltung von Produkten und Um-
gebungen arbeitet.

Design Gebläsekonvektoren tief bis nur 10 cm und EC Motor
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Fan coil ART-U Canvas

Motor brushless Ventilador 
tangencial

Supervisión 
GARDA

Instalación 
a 2 tubos

Instalación 
vertical

 

PLUS
» Mueble de diseño innovador con 

profundidad de tan solo 10 cm
» Motor EC controlado por inverter
» Consumo de energía reducido
» Personalización completa del panel frontal

Now it‘s up to you

Gracias a ART-U Canvas, se alcanza una nueva frontera en la cli-
matización de los ambientes interiores. Un producto que ya era 
único en su sector, ahora adquiere aún más valor: ART-U se pre-
senta como una plataforma versátil gracias a la personalización 
completa del panel frontal. 
El panel del ventiloconvector se convierte en un verdadero lien-
zo, listo para ser contaminado y personalizado por el arquitecto 
de interiores. En ART-U Canvas es posible reproducir cualquier 
color sólido, imagen y fotografía alta resolución. No se requie-
ren cantidades mínimas para la personalización del fan coil, pa-
ra garantizar la máxima libertad para el arquitecto de interiores, 
sea cual sea el tamaño del proyecto.

Con ART-U Canvas no existen límites para la creatividad: ahora 
te toca a ti elegir la versión perfecta para integrarla al estilo del 
ambiente que quieres climatizar.

VERSIONES Total Graphic Skin Graphic Skin

Color Personalizado
Material Aluminio

Acabado Opaco Gráfica opaca y fondo metálico cepillado Gráfica opaca y fondo metálico blanco 
RAL9010 opaco

VERSIONES DISPONIBLES

Canvas está disponible en dos versiones: 
Total Graphic Skin e Graphic Skin.

Total Graphic Skin prevé la personalización de toda la super-
ficie del panel frontal mediante la reproducción de gráficas o 
fotografías.

La versión Graphic Skin permite reproducir imágenes dejando 
parcialmente visible el panel de aluminio natural cepillado o 
blanco RAL9010.

Estas dos versiones de ART-U Canvas se resumen según la tabla 
CMA (Colores, Materiales, Acabados). La tabla CMA es un verda-
dero instrumento de diseño industrial que trabaja con la identi-
dad cromática, táctil y decorativa de los productos y ambientes.

Ventiloconvector con mueble de diseño de solo 10 cm de profundidad y motor EC

 GAPCNX221A

Fan coil ART-U Canvas

Borstelloze 
motor

Tangentiële 
ventilator

GARDA 
Supervisie 

2-pijp systeem Verticale 
installatie

 

PLUS
» Omkasting met een innovatief design: tot slechts 10 cm diep
» Door inverter geregelde EC inverter-motor
» Beperkt energieverbruik
» Volledige aanpassing van het voorpaneel

Now it‘s up to you

Dankzij ART-U Canvas wordt een nieuwe grens bereikt aircon-
ditioning binnen. Een product dat was al uniek in zijn sector 
is vandaag verder verbeterd: ART-U is geconfigureerd als een 
veelzijdig platform dankzij de volledige aanpassing van het 
voorpaneel. 
De fan coil panel wordt een echt schildersdoek klaar om te 
worden besmet en gepersonaliseerd door de architect Interior. 
Op ART-U Canvas is het mogelijk om elke kleur te reproduce-
ren vlakte, beeld en fotografie hoge resolutie. Er zijn geen mi-
nimumhoeveelheden vereist voor het personaliseren van de 
ventilatorconvector, om maximale vrijheid voor de interieurar-
chitect te garanderen, ongeacht de grootte van het project.

Met ART-U Canvas kent de creativiteit geen grenzen. Nu is het 
aan u om de perfecte versie te kiezen en deze perfect te laten 
opnemen in de ruimte waar de klimaatregeling plaatsvindt.

VERSIES Total Graphic Skin Graphic Skin

Kleur Gepersonaliseerd
Materialen Aluminium

Af hebben Mat Matte opdruk en ondergrond van 
geborsteld metaal

Matte opdruk en ondergrond van metaal in 
mat wit RAL9010

BESCHIKBARE VERSIES

Canvas is verkrijgbaar in twee versies: 
Total Graphic Skin e Graphic Skin.

Total Graphic Skin voorziet de personalisatie van het volledige 
oppervlak van het voorpaneel met de reproductie van grafi-
sche beelden of foto’s.

De versie Graphic Skin maakt de reproductie van beelden mo-
gelijk waarbij het paneel van natuurlijk geborsteld aluminium 
of wit RAL9010 gedeeltelijk zichtbaar is.

Deze twee versies van ART-U Canvas zijn opgesomd volgens 
de  CMF-regels (Color, material & finish - Kleur, Materiaal, Af-
werking). CMF is een ontwerpinstrument dat binnen het in-
dustriële ontwerp gebruikt wordt en is gebaseerd op de chro-
matische, tactiele en decoratieve identiteit van producten en 
omgevingen.

Ventilatorconvector diep tot slechts 10 cm en EC-motor



ART-U Canvas 1 - 4 kW
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ART-U CANVAS
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ART-U Canvas diventa una piattaforma personalizzabile secondo le suggestioni dell’architetto d’interni.
È possibile selezionare il colore a tinta unita  del pannello frontale tra le oltre 3000 varianti cromatiche offerte dalle scale RAL e PANTONE.

Qualunque texture geometrica o effetto materico può dare vita ad un design unico che esprime la tua personalità in ogni 
dettaglio.

Con ART-U Canvas non esiste più nessun limite alla creatività. La possibilità di personalizzare il pannello con immagini e fotogra-
fie rende questo fan coil un vero e proprio elemento di arredo.
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ART-U becomes a platform that can be customised according to the suggestions of the interior architect.
The front panel colour can be selected from over 3000 colour variations offered by the RAL and PANTONE colour charts.

Any geometric texture or material effect can create a unique design that expresses your personality in every detail.

With ART-U Canvas there are no limits to creativity. The possibility of customising the panel with images and photographs 
makes this fan coil a true furnishing accessory.
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ART-U devient une plateforme personnalisable sur la base de l’inspiration de l’architecte d’intérieur.
La couleur du panneau frontal peut être choisie parmi plus de 3000 variantes chromatiques des échelles RAL et PANTONE.

Toute texture géométrique ou effet matiériste peut donner vie à un design unique qui exprime votre personnalité dans toutes ses 
facettes.

Avec ART-U Canvas, la créativité est sans limites. La possibilité de personnaliser le panneau avec des images et des photographies fait 
de ce ventilo-convecteur un véritable élément d’ameublement.
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ART-U wird zu einer Plattform, die den Vorschlägen des Innenarchitekten entsprechend angepasst werden kann.
Die Farbe der Fronttafel kann aus über 3000 Farbvarianten der RAL- und PANTONE-Skala ausgewählt werden.

Jede geometrische Textur oder jeder Materialeffekt kann ein einzigartiges Design schaffen, das Ihre Persönlichkeit in jedem Detail zum Aus-
druck bringt.

Mit ART-U Canvas sind der Kreativität keine Grenzen mehr gesetzt. Es besteht die Möglichkeit, die Fronttafel mit Bildern und Fotografien zu 
personalisieren, was aus diesem Gebläsekonvektor einen effektiven Einrichtungsgegenstand macht.
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ART-U Se convierte en una plataforma personalizable a partir de las sugerencias del arquitecto de interiores.
Es posible seleccionar el color del panel frontal entre las más de 3000 variantes cromáticas ofrecidas por las escalas RAL y PANTONE.

Cualquier textura geométrica o efecto matérico puede dar vida a un diseño único que expresa tu personalidad en cada detalle.

Con ART-U Canvas ya no existen límites para la creatividad. La posibilidad de personalizar el panel con imágenes y fotografías convierte 
este ventiloconvector en un verdadero elemento decorativo.
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ART-U wordt een platform dat op aanwijzing van de binnenhuisarchitectuur gepersonaliseerd kan worden.
U kunt de kleur selecteren van het voorpaneel tussen de over 3000 kleurvariaties aangeboden van de RAL- en PANTONE-schalen.

Elke geometrische textuur of materisch effect kan vorm geven aan een uniek design dat in elk detail uitdrukking geeft aan uw 
personaliteit.

Met ART-U Canvas bestaat het niet plus geen beperking aan creativiteit. De mogelijkheid om aan te passen het paneel met afbeeldin-
gen en foto's maakt deze ventilatorrol een echt element van meubels.
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Fan coil ART-U Canvas

L’innovazione accompagna l’immaginazione con ART-U Canvas. Questo fan coil intelligente e dalle sorprendenti prestazioni è 
nato per riscrivere le regole del design e ispirare personalizzazioni che vanno ben oltre la sua superficie del fan coil.

Attraverso il software online ART-U Creator è possibile dare forma alla tua idea di design applicata alla climatizzazione. Grazie a questo strumento 
è possibile configurare rapidamente il tuo ART-U Canvas, scegliendo la grafica del pannello frontale e il colore degli altri componenti del prodot-
to. C’è un prodotto per ogni soluzione, configurare lo stile dei tuoi ambienti non è mai stato così semplice.

Contatta art-u@galletti.it per richiedere l'accesso al primo configuratore estetico dedicato ai fan coil.

CONFIGURATORE ONLINE ART-U CREATOR

 GAPCBX221A

Fan coil ART-U Canvas

With ART-U Canvas, innovation goes hand in hand with imagination. This smart, high-performance fan coil was created to 
rewrite the rules of design and inspire customisations that go far beyond the surface of the fan coil.

Using the online ART-U Creator software you can give shape to your air conditioning design idea. This tool allows you to quickly configure 
your ART-U Canvas, choosing the graphics for the front panel and the colour of the other product components. There is a product for 
every solution: configuring the style of your interiors has never been so easy.

Contact us at art-u@galletti.it to request access to the first aesthetic configurator dedicated to fan coils.

ONLINE CONFIGURATOR ART-U CREATOR

 GAPCFX221A

Fan coil ART-U Canvas

L’innovation accompagne l’imagination avec ART-U Canvas. Ce ventilo-convecteur intelligent aux performances surprenantes est né 
pour réécrire les règles du design et inspirer des personnalisations qui vont bien au-delà de la seule surface du ventilo-convecteur.

Grâce au logiciel en ligne ART-U Creator, il est possible de donner une forme à votre idée de design appliquée à la climatisation. Grâce à cet outil, il est 
possible de configurer rapidement votre ART-U Canvas, en choisissant le graphisme du panneau frontal et la couleur des autres composants du produit. 
A chaque solution son produit : configurer le style de son propre cadre de vie n’a jamais été aussi simple.

Contactez art-u@galletti.it pour demander l’accès au premier configurateur esthétique dédié aux ventilo-convecteurs.

CONFIGURATEUR ONLINE ART-U CREATOR
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Fan coil ART-U Canvas

Innovation ergänzt die Kreativität mit ART-U-Canvas. Dieser intelligente und erstaunlich leistungsstarke Gebläsekonvektor wurde entwickelt, 
um die Regeln des Designs neu zu schreiben und individuelle Gestaltungen zu inspirieren, die weit über die Oberfläche des Gebläsekonvektors 
hinausgehen.

Mit der Online-Software ART-U-Creator können Sie Ihrer Design-Idee, angewandt auf die Klimatechnik, Form geben. Dank dieses Tools können Sie Ihren ART-U-
Canvas schnell konfigurieren, indem Sie die Grafik der Frontverkleidung und die Farbe der anderen Komponenten des Produkts auswählen. Es gibt ein Produkt 
für jede Lösung, die Konfiguration des Stils Ihrer Umgebung war noch nie so einfach.

Wenden Sie sich an art-u@galletti.it, um Zugang zum ersten Gestaltungs-Konfigurator speziell für Gebläsekonvektoren zu erhalten.

ART-U CREATOR ONLINE KONFIGURATOR
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Fan coil ART-U Canvas

La innovación acompaña la imaginación con ART-U Canvas. Este ventiloconvector inteligente y de prestaciones sorprendentes ha 
nacido para reescribir las reglas del diseño e inspirar personalizaciones que van mucho más allá de la superficie del ventiloconvector.

A través del software en línea ART-U Creator puedes dar forma a tu idea de diseño aplicada a la climatización. Gracias a este instrumento, es posible 
configurar rápidamente tu ART-U Canvas, eligiendo la gráfica del panel frontal y el color de los demás componentes del producto. Hay un producto para 
cada solución. Configurar el estilo de tus ambientes nunca ha sido tan sencillo.

Comunícate con art-u@galletti.it para solicitar acceso al primer configurador estético dedicado a los ventiloconvectores.

CONFIGURADOR ONLINE ART-U CREATOR

 GAPCNX221A

Fan coil ART-U Canvas

Innovatie en inbeeldingsvermogen komen samen met ART-U Canvas. Deze intelligente ventilatorconvector met verrassende pres-
taties is ontworpen om de designregels te herschrijven en personalisaties te inspireren die verder gaan dan het oppervlak van de 
ventilatorconvector.

Met de online software ART-U Creator kan vorm worden gegeven aan uw idee van design binnen de klimaatregeling. Dankzij dit instrument kunt u snel 
uw ART-U Canvas configureren door de grafische opdruk van het voorpaneel en de kleur van de andere componenten van het product te selecteren. Er 
bestaat een product voor elke oplossing. Nooit eerder was het zo eenvoudig om de stijl van uw omgevingen te configureren.

Neem contact op met art-u@galletti.it om toegang tot de eerste esthetische configurator voor ventilatorconvectoren aan te vragen.

ONLINE CONFIGURATOR ART-U CREATOR



ART-U Canvas 1 - 4 kW
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DISEGNI DIMENSIONALI

LEGENDA

1 Attacchi idraulici femmina batteria standard ø 1/2"

2 Diametro scarico condensa installazione verticale ø 17 mm

NOTA: PER I DATI TECNICI FARE RIFERIMENTO ALLA TABELLA DI PAGINA 35 DI ART-U.
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LEGEND

1 Water connections standard heat exchanger ø 1/2"

2 Condensate discharge diameter for vertical installation ø 17 mm

NOTE: FOR THE TECHNICAL DATA, REFER TO THE PAGE 35 TABLE OF ART-U

DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS
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LEGENDE

1 Raccords hydrauliques échangeur standard  ø 1/2" femme

2 Diamétre ècoulement des condensats, installation verticale ø 17 mm

NOTE: POUR LES DONNÉES TECHNIQUES, REPORTEZ-VOUS AU TABLEAU DES PAGES 35 DE ART-U

PLANS DIMENSIONNELS
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LEGENDE

1 Wasseranschlüsse Standardbatterie ø 1/2" Innengewinde 

2 Kondenswasserablass Vertikalinstallation ø 17 mm

ANMERKUNG: TECHNISCHE DATEN FINDEN SIE IN DER TABELLE AUF SEITE 35 VON ART-U

MASSZEICHNUNG
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DIBUJOS DIMENSIONALES

LEYENDA

1 Conexiones hidráulicas hembra - batería STD ø 1/2" 

2 Diàmetro descarga de condensados instalación vertical ø 17 mm

NOTA: PARA LOS DATOS TÉCNICOS, CONSULTE LA TABLA DE PÁGINAS 35 DE ART-U
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TEKENINGEN MET AFMETINGEN

LEGENDA

1 Wateraansluitingen vrouwelijk standaardwarmtewisselaar ø 1/2" 

2 Diameter condensafvoer verticale installatie ø 17 mm

OPMERKING: ZIE VOOR TECHNISCHE GEGEVENS DE PAGINATABEL 35 VAN ART-U 


